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1PCS 1PCS 1PCS

2PCS 2PCS 2PCS 4PCS

2PCS 1PCS 1PCS 1PCS

1PCS 2PCS1PCS
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Parts List(EN)

1PCS1PCS
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17 18 19
1PCS

1PCS

1PCS

24

1PCS

3

20

1PCS 1PCS 2PCS

21 22 23

1PCS

16

1 2

7

13

25

12PCS



4+1PCS 60+4PCS 18+2PCS 14+1PCS

9+1PCS 6+1PCS 8+1PCS 6+1PCS

5+1PCS 14+1PCS 22+2PCS

4+1PCS

24+2PCS

1PCS28+2PCS 4PCS
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A B C D

6PCS 4PCS 1PCS 24+2PCS

1PCS 2PCS

E F G H

I J K L

M8*50 M6*12 M6*28

M6 3.5*14

∅6*80mm ∅6*40mm ∅6*30 ∅15*9.5

M8*12.5 10*19 M4

M N O P

Q R S T

U V W X

M6*45

M8ST5*30

Hardware list(EN)

M8

6+1PCSM8*4012+2PCS10*70
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Y

1PCS

Hardware list(EN)

Note: The nut of the air pressure rod is in a removed state. If the
air pressure rod fails to press in place after being pressed down,
please slightly lift the bed and press again to exhaust the air inside

Installation suggestion: 1-2 people

the rod. Only then can it be pressed in place normally

！

M6*25

Z

12+1PCS

6pecial attention!!! Using the wrong screws can cause the 
wooden board to crack, so please pay attention to the size of the 
screws used

！ ！ ！



STEP 1

STEP 2
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T×6PCS

S×2PCS

Q×3PCS

15

T

T
S

Q

Note: The side with the screws is
on the outside.

Note: The side with the screws is
on the outside.

R×6PCS

S×4PCS
PANEL

SHOULDER

INSERTING AND TIGHTENING CAM-BOLT

PANEL
PANEL

Place Cam-bolt on pre-drilled
hole and screw in vertically

Shoulder is flushed (on the
same level) with the panel.

 Shoulder is above the panel.

R

S

Insert Cam-lock
with arrow align
to Cam-bolt head

INSERTING AND TIGHTENING CAM-BOLT

CORRECT WRONG

Align the arrow
on the Cam-lock
to the Cam-bolt
head and insert
the Cam-lock.
Ensure Cam-lock
is fully inserted.

15

22

23

S

S S

R

R

R

R

R



STEP 3
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T×6PCS

23

22

T

Insert Cam-lock
with arrow align
to Cam-bolt head

INSERTING AND TIGHTENING CAM-BOLT

CORRECT WRONG

Align the arrow
on the Cam-lock
to the Cam-bolt
head and insert
the Cam-lock.
Ensure Cam-lock
is fully inserted.

T

T

T

T

T

L×4PCS
M6X45

STEP 4

15

15

4

3

2

1

L

L

L

L



STEP 5

P×6PCS
3.5*14

M6X28
K×16PCS
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K
K

K
K

K K K

K

K

15

15

23

22

15

15

23

22

P

P

P

P

P

P

K
K

KK
K

KK Please reserve space for adjustment
to ensure that the top plates No. 13
and No. 14 are flush with the upper
end of the bed head

80% locked



STEP 6
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S×2PCS

T

T
S

Q

21

20

21

20

STEP 7

M6X25

Q×2PCS

T×4PCS

S×2PCS

11#×1PCS ZX4

Z×4PCS
11

Z
Z

Z
Z

S
S

13
14

M×9PCS
ST5X30

Insert Cam-lock
with arrow align
to Cam-bolt head

INSERTING AND TIGHTENING CAM-BOLT

CORRECT WRONG

13

14

23

22

M M
M

M
M

M
M

M

M

M

G
G

Stick rubber stickers on
the two corners of each
bottom

G×4PCS

All screws are 100% tightened



STEP 8
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PANEL

SHOULDER

INSERTING AND TIGHTENING CAM-BOLT

PANEL
PANEL

Place Cam-bolt on pre-drilled
hole and screw in vertically

Shoulder is flushed (on the
same level) with the panel.

 Shoulder is above the panel.

24

24

24

24

21

20

Align the arrow
on the Cam-lock
to the Cam-bolt
head and insert
the Cam-lock.
Ensure Cam-lock
is fully inserted.

Insert Cam-lock
with arrow align
to Cam-bolt head

INSERTING AND TIGHTENING CAM-BOLT

CORRECT WRONG

R×4PCS

T×4PCS

S×4PCS

S
S

S
S

R

R

R

R

T

T

T

T



19

18

STEP 9
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PANEL

SHOULDER

INSERTING AND TIGHTENING CAM-BOLT

PANEL
PANEL

Place Cam-bolt on pre-drilled
hole and screw in vertically

Shoulder is flushed (on the
same level) with the panel.

 Shoulder is above the panel.

Align the arrow
on the Cam-lock
to the Cam-bolt
head and insert
the Cam-lock.
Ensure Cam-lock
is fully inserted.

Insert Cam-lock
with arrow align
to Cam-bolt head

INSERTING AND TIGHTENING CAM-BOLT

CORRECT WRONG
R×4PCS

T×4PCS

S×4PCS

R

R

R

R

S

S

S

S

T

T

T

T

G

Stick rubber stickers on the two corners of

G

each bottom

G×4PCS



STEP 10
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17

16

STEP 11

A

A

A×2PCS

V×8PCS

J×8PCS
M6X12

V

V

V

J
J J

J

S×4PCS

S

S

S

S

G
G

Stick rubber stickers on the two corners of
each bottom

G×4PCS



STEP 12

F×2PCS

F
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STEP 13

F

J×8PCS
M6X12

J×4PCS
M6X12

M6X25
Z×8PCS

Z

9

J

J J

J

J

J

Z

Z
Z

10

9#×2PCS



STEP 14

STEP 15

V×4PCS

U×4PCS

I×4PCS

C

Please do not install the screws
of the air pressure rod yet.

C×1PCS

J

J

Note: When assembling, first insert the U accessory into the
board, then tighten the screw.Note that the direction of the U
parts should be aligned with hole position. If the screws cannot
be locked, you can twist the U parts.

U

V

I
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I

I

I

U

V

U
U

V

V

M8X50

J×8PCS
M6X12

J
J

J

I

I

U
U

V

VL×2PCS
M6X45

L

L

L

When tightening the screws of the
pneumatic rod, there is still room
for movement in the front and
back. Please adjust it yourself



STEP 16

STEP 17

5

6

The direction of this hole is upward

B×4PCS

A×4PCS

V×16PCS

Flip the entire iron frame to install component A,
pay attention to the direction of component A!!!

V

J

A
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J J

J

JJ

J×8PCS
M6X12

J

J B

B

B

B

56

A

A

A

A

V

V

J×16PCS
M6X12

J
J J

J

J

J

J J

J

J

J J

Flip the frame 180°



STEP 18

STEP 19

O

8

8

7

L×8PCS

O×8PCS

8#×4PCS

O

L

L

JJ

J×8PCS

8
7

8
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W×4PCS

M6X12

J

J

J

J

W

W

L

L

L LO

O O

YBIG

M6X45

M6

After installation, rotate it to the back for
the next step of installation

This adjusting foot can be
used to adjust the height when
the bed frame is placed on
uneven ground

Repeat step X2
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W

J

J



STEP 20

STEP 21

H

N

H×6PCS

N×6PCS

12#×1PCS

H

N

D
25

Step One Step Two

25#×12PCS

D×24PCS
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12

K×2PCS
K

K

M8X40

M6X28

M8

BIG

BIG

H

H

H

H H

N

N

Y

D
25

Step One Step Two



STEP 23
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STEP 22

STEP 23

This screw has been removed before
pre-assembly. Please ensure to install
the air pressure rod and lock all screws

E

E#×1PCS

Pressing down firmly at the
center point is the most suitable
way to lower the bed board

It is recommended to have two
people for the installation: one to
install the air pressure rod nut,
and the other to lift the bed frame
to prevent it from toppling over

！

Complete


